45
All rights, errors and changes reserved
© Copyright HOERBIGER 2007
A4P002E-December 2007
Standard
Cylinders
to ISO 15552
Series AZ....

distance of 10 to 20 mm has to be kept between switch
and EN-mounting when fastening them to the cylinder.
XV min
XV + 1/2 Stroke
XV+ Stroke max
Mountings – Series DZ...., Ø 125 – 320 mm
66
All rights, errors and changes reserved
© Copyright HOERBIGER 2007
A4P002E-December 2007
Order Instructions – Cylinder with Mounting EN, Series DZ...., Ø 125 – 320 mm
System Symbol Standard Piston-Ø Order instructions
Type Order-No.
Double acting with adjustable
end cushioning
ISO 125 DZ1125EN/.../.... PA53536-....
CETOP 125 DZ1125EN/.../.... PA53506-....
ISO 160 DZ1160EN/.../... PA54006-.../...
ISO 200 DZ1200EN/.../... PA54506-.../...
ISO 250 DZ1250EN/.../... PA55006-.../...
Double acting with adjustable
end cushioning, for
contactless position sensing
ISO 125 DZ5125EN/.../... PA53546-.../...
CETOP 125 DZ5125EN/.../... PA53516-.../...
ISO 160 DZ5160EN/.../... PA54016-.../...
ISO 200 DZ5200EN/.../... PA54516-.../...
ISO 250 DZ5250EN/.../... PA55016-.../...
Complete type designation and order no. with stroke length in mm                                                           (3-digits)
Give dimension XV+1/2Stroke   with type designation and order no.
Cylinder-Ø 320 mm on request
Order Instructions – Basic Cylinder, Series DZ...., Ø 125 – 320 mm
System Symbol Standard Piston-Ø Order instructions
Type Order-No.
Double acting with
adjustable end cushioning
ISO 125 DZ1125/.... PA53530-....
CETOP 125 DZ1125/.... PA53500-....
ISO 160 DZ1160/.... PA54000-....
ISO 200 DZ1200/.... PA54500-....
ISO 250 DZ1250/.... PA55000-....
ISO 320 DZ1320/.... PA55500-....
Double acting with adjustable
end cushioning, for
contactless position sensing
ISO 125 DZ5125/.... PA53540-....
CETOP 125 DZ5125/.... PA53510-....
ISO 160 DZ5160/.... PA54010-....
ISO 200 DZ5200/.... PA54510-....
ISO 250 DZ5250/.... PA55010-....
ISO 320 DZ5320/.... PA55520-....
With locking unit
Double acting with adjustable
end cushioning, for
contactless position sensing
ISO 125 DZ5125/....-FSE PA64027-....
CETOP 125 DZ5125/....-FSE PA64017-....
Complete type designation and order no. with stroke length in mm                                                      (4-digit)
Standard stroke length 0025, 0050, 0080, 0100, 0125, 0160, 0200, 0250, 0320, 0400, 0500 delivered preferably
Ordering Example: